

COUNTY OF YOLO

Elections Office 625 Court Street, Room B-05, Woodland CA 95695 (p) 530.666.8133 (f) 530.666.8123 JESSE SALINAS



JESSE SALINAS REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Katharine Campos Program Manager (530) 666-8132 12/11/2019

Randomized Alphabet Drawing for Ballot Placement in Yolo County

Woodland, CA – On December 12th the Yolo County Elections Office will hold a drawing to determine the order in which candidates' names will appear on the March 3rd, 2020 Presidential Primary Election ballot.

The drawing will randomly determine the order used for placing candidates' names on Yolo County ballots. Any interested members of the public are welcome to attend this drawing. It will be held at the Elections Office, 625 Court Street Room B05, at 11:00 a.m.

Connect with Yolo County ACE- Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: <u>/YoloACE</u>, Instagram: <u>/YoloCoACE</u>, and Twitter: <u>@YoloCoACE</u> to stay informed about events and get live election night results for the upcoming 2020 elections.

* * *